

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 32

Wednesday 18th July

2001

The following is published as Supplement to this Gazette: Legal Notice No.:- 108.

[103]

THE DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT

(Cap. 50)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by sections 10(2), 12(1) and (2) of the Development Bank of Solomon Islands Act, the Minister of Finance hereby appoints -

KEVIN MISI to be Deputy Chairman

PETER FRED SEDA

DENTON RARAWA

REUBEN MOLI

PENIPIKO HARO

WARREN SIKILABU

GEORGE KEJOA

to be members of the Development Bank of Solomon Islands Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointments made in GN 49 of 18th December, 1998, are hereby revoked.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.